

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 453-2021 Version: 1 Name:

**Type:** Emergency Ordinance **Status:** Passed **File created:** 6/4/2021 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 7/14/2021 Final action: 7/14/2021

Enactment date: 7/14/2021 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 7/16/2021

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into one or more

agreements with SCAR, LLC, or its designee(s), to remove and retain the sidewalks around

Woodland Cemetery on East 66th Street and East 71st Street between Woodland Avenue and Quincy Avenue, in exchange for labor and services to install new sidewalks and to accept as a gift to the City

the services that exceed the value of the current sidewalks.

Sponsors: Delores L. Gray, Kevin L. Bishop, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 453-2021-Accept gift from SCAR LLC for the labor to replace sidewalk around Woodland Cemetery

on E 66 and E 71rjs (1) (002), 2. 453-2021 Exec. Summary - Woodland Cemetery Sidewalks

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
7/14/2	021 1	City Council	approved	Pass	
6/7/20	21 1	City Council	read and referred to administra	read and referred to administrative review	